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THESE ELEVATIONS WERE CONSIDERED 2ND ORDER AT THE TIME OF THIS SURVEY,

BUT DUE TO THE DYNAMIC (SEISMIC AND SUBSIDENCE) NATURE OF THIS AREA,

A PROJECT CALIBRATION IS NECESSARY PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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USE #10 REINFORCING BAR WHEN REQUIRED (  ).

(SIZE 200)

Min 0.03 m¯ PCC FOR PIPE 40 mm AND SMALLER.

Min 0.06 m¯  PCC FOR PIPE 50 mm AND LARGER.
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IRRIGATION CROSSOVER (UNDER SLOPE PAVING)

IRRIGATION CROSSOVER
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THRUST BLOCK DETAIL

INSTALLATION TYPE FITTING INSTALLATION TYPE FITTING

NOTES:

SECTION

No. 5 PB

FG

CAP

*

*

BUSHING

WATER LINE CROSSOVER
COMPACTED OR

UNDISTURBED SOIL

1 m Min

(Min 0.06 m¯ PCC)

150

600

SPRINKLER CONTROL

CROSSOVER WITH PULL ROPE

WHEN REQUIRED

* 450 mm FOR 200 mm CONDUIT

CONDUIT

SLOPE PAVING

* THRUST BLOCK (Typ)

#10 Reinf BAR (Typ)

TYPE ’A’ Pvmt Mkr

No. 5 PB

No. 10 Reinf BAR (Typ)

FG

CAP

*

*

BUSHING

WATER LINE CROSSOVER

TYPE ’A’ Pvmt Mkr AT EP

COMPACTED OR

UNDISTURBED SOIL

150

THRUST BLOCK(Typ)

600

 1.0

 Min

Cond

SPRINKLER CONTROL

CROSSOVER WITH PULL ROPE

WHEN REQUIRED
NOTE: THRUST BLOCK NOT REQUIRED AT

      SUPPLY LINE (LATERAL) CROSSOVER

      (* =200 Min - 250 Max)

1
.8

 m
 M

in

FG

SLOPE PAVING

(Min 0.06 m¯ PCC)

TYPICAL

No.

NOTE:  * THRUST BLOCK NOT REQUIRED AT 

        SUPPLY LINE (LATERAL) CROSSOVER
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2
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-
0
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TRANSVERSE STEEL BARS,

SEE TABLE No. 2 FOR SPACING

DETAIL A

PLAN

JOINT SEAL (SEE DETAIL FOR

TYPE C JOINT ON SHEET C-16)

JOINT SEAL (SEE DETAIL

FOR TYPE C JOINT ON

SHEET C-16)

#19 DEFORMED

TIE BAR, SEE

NOTE 1

Clr

#19 DEFORMED

TIE BAR, SEE

NOTE 3

SECTION Y-Y

ALTERNATE

LONGITUDINAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT

TIE BAR SPLICE DETAIL

TRANSVERSE CONSTRUCTION JOINT

LONGITUDINAL CONTRACTION JOINT

SECTION X-X

SECTION Z-Z

VARIES, SEE

DETAIL A

ADDITIONAL LONGITUDINAL

REINFORCEMENT, SEE NOTE 2

LONGITUDINAL

REINFORCEMENT

JOINT SEAL (SEE DETAIL FOR

TYPE C JOINT ON SHEET C-16)

NOTES:

PLACE TIE BAR IN THE SAME PLANE AS TRANSVERSE REINFORCEMENTS.

PLACE ADDITIONAL LONGITUDINAL REINFORCEMENT IN THE SAME HORIZONTAL

PLANE AS THE LONGITUDINAL REINFORCEMENT WITHOUT HORIZONTAL SPACE.

TIE BAR SPACING SHALL BE EQUAL TO TRANSVERSE BAR SPACING.

REINFORCING BAR SPLICES SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 0.635 m.

ADDITIONAL LONGITUDINAL REINFORCEMENT SYMMETRICAL ABOUT LONGITUDINAL 

CONSTRUCTION JOINT.

6.

5.

4.

 

 

 

3.

2.

1.

PLACE TIE BAR PARALLEL TO AND WITHIN 0.051 m OF TRANSVERSE

REINFORCEMENT.

CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED

CONCRETE PAVEMENT

C-15

1
2
-
1
5
-
0
9

SLAB THICKNESS

AND BAR SIZE 

SPACING

a

SPACING

b

SPACING

c

SPACING

2 x c

LENGTH

L

TABLE No. 1  LONGITUDINAL STEEL

TABLE No. 2 TRANSVERSE STEEL

No.

32567
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REINFORCEMENT
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1
:1U
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 U = THICKNESS OF BASE

    

 D = THICKNESS OF CRCP

    ON PROJECT PLANS

A = DEPTH OF HMA AS SHOWN

�
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�
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JOINT

SUPPORT SLAB

REINFORCEMENT
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BOTTOM OF
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LONGITUDINAL REINFORCEMENT

NEW CRCP

NEW CRCP

BAR B

BAR A
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( FOR FUTURE PAVEMENT)

1:3 OR FLATTER
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(FOR EXISTING AC)

BAR B

D
+

U

HMA

(FOR TEMPORARY HMA PAVEMENT)

(FOR NEW JPCP OR STRUCTURE APPPROACH SLABS)

(FOR EXISTING JPCP OR STRUCTURE APPPROACH SLABS)

NEW JPCP OR STRUCTURE APPROACH SLAB

SUPPORT SLAB

SUPPORT SLAB
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PERMANENT CRCP
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JOINT DETAILS
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PERMISSIBLE

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

AND UPPER LIMIT OF

SUPPORT SLAB

CRCP REINFORCEMENT
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CONSTRUCTION JOINT

AND UPPER LIMIT OF

SUPPORT SLAB

CRCP REINFORCEMENT

SUPPORT SLAB

REINFORCEMENT

SUBBASE OR

SUBGRADE

0.076

0.076

0.254

DOWEL BARS

FOR DETAIL NOT SHOWN

SEE REVISED Std PLAN

RSP P10

Exist JPCP OR STRUCTURE APPROACH SLAB
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TERMINAL JOINT TYPE E

No.
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1.
A A

FOR THE ADJACENT PAVEMENT

OR STUCTURE APPROACH SLAB

INFORMATION, SEE PROJECT PLANS

3.

4.

 
 
 

A

B
C

D

POLYETHYLENE

FOAM

EXPANDED POLYETHYLENE

(THIS SIDE OF WF BEAM ONLY)

D

LCB
SUBBASE OR

SUBGRADE

LCB

BOND

BREAKER

LCB

TERMINAL JOINT

SEE NOTE 3

LCB

CRCP

REINFORCEMENT

CRCP

REINFORCEMENT

SUPPORT SLAB

REINFORCEMENT

SUPPORT SLAB

REINFORCEMENT

6.0967.620 10.668

6.096

6.0967.620

1.524 1.524

10.668

0.305

0.686

SUPPORT SLAB

0
.3

0
5

0.305

0.0760.076

0.038

0
.1

9
1

0.051
0.051

0.102

1.143

0.279 0.279

0.125 0.045

0.038 MOVEMENT

WITHIN PLASTIC CAP

0.051 Typ

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

� ROADWAY

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

WIDE FLANGE BEAM

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

SHOULDER

LIMIT OF CRCP

� WIDE FLANGE BEAM

DOWEL BAR

COATED WITH BOND BREAKER

(SEE NOTE 4)

SUPPORT SLAB

X + 0.045

SEE DETAIL A

SEE DETAIL B

EDGE OF SUPPORT SLAB

DOWEL BAR

BASE

SEE NOTE 2
SEE NOTE 2

SEE NOTE 2

3.048 WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINAL SUPPORT SLAB

TOP OF SLEEPER SLAB

0.038 POLYETHYLENE FOAM

15-#16 EQUAL SPACE

8-#16 EQUAL SPACE

#13 @ 0.305 C-C

3-#16

EQUAL SPACE

METERS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

C-17

FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON REINFORCEMENT MEMBER QUANTITIES OF THE WIDE FLANGE

BEAM TERMINAL AND PAVEMENT EXPANSION JOINT TYPE WF, SEE SHEET C-18.

SEE SHEET C-15 FOR "X".

SEE SHEET C-15

BASE 

SUBBASE OR SUBGRADE 
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K
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A

R
V
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N
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. 
C

A
N

T
O

N

CONTINOUSLY REINFORCED

CONCRETE PAVEMENT -

WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINALS

11-30-09

1
2
-
1
5
-
0
9

OMIT TIE BARS IN Pvmt

Longit Jt

Longit Jt

OMIT TIE BARS IN Pvmt
TERMINAL Jt,

SEE NOTE 3

Pvmt

Exp Jt

TYPE WF

0.051 Clr

0.076 Clr

0.051 Clr

BOND

BREAKER

0.348

0.076 (Typ)

0.051 (Typ)

8-#16 EQUAL SPACE

�

WIDE FLANGE BEAM

0.152

0.032 Dia X 0.559

BOND

BREAKER

�

Pvmt Exp Jt

TYPE WF

JOINT SEAL TYPE A,

SEE REVISED Std

PLAN RSP B6-21

BREAK BOND THESE

SURFACE ONLY

TOP OF Pvmt

JOINT SEAL TYPE B

(MR = 40 mm),

SEE REVISED Std

PLAN RSP B6-21

EXPANDED

POLYSTYRENE

BOND

BREAKER

�

Exp Jt

PERMISSIBLE Const Jt

AND UPPER LIMIT OF

SUPPORT SLAB

(FOR LAYOUT, TOLERANCES, AND OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN SEE REVISED Std PLAN RSP P10.)

PLAN

NOTES:

5.

SECTION A-A

DETAIL BDETAIL A

No.

FOR REINFORCEMENT  A ,  B , AND  C  DETAILS, SEE SHEET C-18.

FOR THE PAVEMENT TERMINAL JOINT DETAILS, SEE SHEET C-16.

D = THICKNESS OF CRCP.

32569
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CHANGE IN CROSS

SLOPE

45^

45^

30^

SEE "TABLE OF BEAM SIZES"

d
b

t
f

t
w

b
f

b

w

f

f
b  - FLANGE WIDTH

t  - FLANGE THICKNESS

t  - WEB THICKNESS

d  - BEAM DEPTH

1. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2.

0.357

0.425

0.425

0.472

0.472

0.472

0.472

0.255

0.263

0.263

0.283

0.018

0.022

0.022

0.011

0.013

0.013

0.014

PAVEMENT

THICKNESS

WIDE FLANGE BEAM

DESIGNATION
d

b
b

f
t
f

t
w

+2 PLATES @ +2 PLATES @ +2 PLATES @ +2 PLATES @ +2 PLATES @+2 PLATES @ +2 PLATES @

PAVEMENT THICKNESS 

LIMIT FOR

PROTECTION

PRIME COAT

0.279

0.348

D
/
2

+
0
.1

5
2

P
L

U
M

B

TOP OF BEAM

SEE DETAIL D

SEE NOTE 2

WIDE FLANGE BEAM

SEE NOTE 1

TOP OF SLEEPER SLAB

CONCRETE

(WEIGHT OF WIDE FLANGE

BEAM AND STUDS)

REINFORCING STEEL

CONCRETE

REINFORCING STEEL

STEEL BEAM

WIDE FLANGE BEAM

TERMINAL SLAB

WF SUPPORT SLAB

0.584 0.127

0
.
2
2
9

0.305

D
/
2
+

0
.1

7
8

0.457

0.038

0
.0

5
1

0
.
1
0
2

0.006

0.006

0.229

0.005

 0.010 END ´

0.152

METERS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

0.244 0.259 0.274 0.290 0.305 0.320 0.335

0.244

0.259

0.274

0.290

0.305

0.320

0.335

0.283

0.283

0.283

0.022

0.022

0.022

0.022

0.014

0.014

0.014

W360 X 101

W410 X 132

W410 X 132

W460 X 144

W460 X 144

W460 X 144

W460 X 144

C-18

STUDS SHALL BE ELECTRIC ARC END WELDED

WITH COMPLETE FUSION. ANY STUD WHICH IS

DISLODGED IN SHIPPING OR CAN BE DISLODGED

BY HAMMER SHALL BE REPLACED.

 

WELD  0.010 m PLATE TO EACH END OF WIDE

FLANGE BEAM AT PAVEMENT EDGES ONLY. END

PLATE COVERS ENTIRE WIDE FLANGE BEAM.

3.68 m 3.68 m 3.68 m 3.68 m 3.68 m 3.68 m 3.68 m

0.84 m 0.84 m 0.84 m 0.84 m 0.84 m 0.84 m0.84 m

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

250.5 kg 250.6 kg 250.7 kg 250.7 kg 250.8 kg 250.9 kg 251.0 kg

45.3 kg 45.4 kg 45.6 kg 45.7 kg 45.9 kg 45.9 kg 46.1 kg

103.44 kg/m 134.69 kg/m 134.69 kg/m 146.60 kg/m 146.60 kg/m 146.60 kg/m 146.60 kg/m

6.74 kg EA 8.37 kg EA 8.37 kg EA 9.98 kg EA 9.98 kg EA 9.98 kg EA 9.98 kg EA
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CONTINOUSLY REINFORCED

CONCRETE PAVEMENT -

WIDE FLANGE BEAM TERMINALS

1
2
-
1
5
-
0
9

PARTIAL PENETRATION

PARTIAL PENETRATION

CONFORMS TO ROADWAY

CROSS SLOPE

Typ

Typ

 0.019 " Dia X 0.203 STUDS @ 0.229 C-C (Typ),

A  #16 @ 0.305

B  #16 @ 0.305

C  #13 @ 0.305

WIDE FLANGE DETAIL

0.019 Dia X 0.203

STUDS (Typ)

DETAIL D

WIDE FLANGE PAINTING DETAIL

NOTES:

LEGEND:

ITEM

CONCRETE AND STEEL QUANTITIES

Exp JOINT TYPE

TABLE OF BEAM SIZES

No.
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ANCHOR (SEE DETAIL FOR
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JOINT)

CLASS 1 TYPE A
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COATED WITH

BOND BREAKER
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D

45^

(FOR LAYOUT, TOLERANCES, AND

OTHER DETAILS NOT SHOWN, SEE

REVISED STANDARD PLAN RSP P10.)
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REINFORCEMENT

CRCP

REINFORCEMENT

CRCP

REINFORCEMENT

CRCP

REINFORCEMENT

SEE STANDARD PLAN D99B FOR DETAILS NOT SHOWN.

THE CRCP SHALL CONTINUE ACROSS THE PAVEMENT ANCHOR AND 

EXPANSION JOINTS AS SHOWN.

DOWEL BAR

SLOPE PIPE TO ALLOW SUBSURFACE

PAVEMENT STRUCTURE

DRAINAGE ONTO FILL SLOPE

TRAVELED WAY & SHOULDERS

BASE

SEE DETAIL B

EDGE OF SUPPORT SLAB
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0.152.
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0.152

3-#16

EQUAL SPACE

METERS UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN

0.305 0.305

0.457 0.457

0.381 0.610

0
.
4

0
6

0
.9

1
4

#16 @ 7" C-C

JOINT SEAL TYPE B

(MR = 40 mm),

SEE REVISED STANDARD

PLAN RSP B6-21

0.584

0.051

Typ

40 mm MOVEMENT

WITHIN PLASTIC CAP

(SEE NOTE 6)

TERMINAL JOINT 

10.668

0.305

0.686

SUPPORT SLAB

TYPE C OUTLET, 100 mm UNSLOTTED

DRAIN (SEE NOTE 5)

TYPE C OUTLET, 100 mm UNSLOTTED

DRAIN (SEE NOTE 5)

100 mm SLOTTED PLASTIC

PIPE UNDERDRAIN

WRAPPED COMPLETELY

WITH FILTER FABRIC

(SEE NOTES 4, 5 AND 8)

DETAILS OF REINFORCEMENT, TIE BARS, AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS 

(AND IF NECESSARY, TRANSVERSE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS) ARE SHOWN

ON SHEET C-15.

TRANSVERSE CONSTRUCTION JOINTS ARE NOT ALLOWED WITHIN 6.096 m

OF THE PAVEMENT ANCHOR.

WHEN PLACING PIPE THROUGH CONCRETE BARRIER,USE 100 mm UNSLOTTED 

PLASTIC PIPE WRAPPED COMPLETELY WITH 0.014 m POLYSTYRENE.

SEE SHEET C-15 FOR "X".

PLACE THE 100 mm SLOTTED PLASTIC PIPE ON THE HIGH SIDE OF THE

LONGITUDINAL GRADE.
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No.

CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED

CONCRETE PAVEMENT-

EXPANSION JOINT AND ANCHOR DETAILS

C-19

Var Var

PAVEMENT ANCHOR AND 100 SLOTTED

PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN

�

Exp Jt

40 mm DIA X 0.559

DOWEL BAR

�

Exp Jt 

X + 0.044 Clr

PERMISSIBLE Const Jt

AND UPPER LIMIT OF

SUPPORT SLAB

#16 Typ

DETAIL B

NOTES:

PAVEMENT ANCHOR DETAIL

SHOWING PERMISSIBLE

CONSTRUCTION JOINTEXPANSION JOINT TYPE AN

PAVEMENT ANCHOR PROFILE

REINFORCEMENT DETAIL

A  #16 @ 0.305 B  #16 @ 0.305

1
2
-
1
5
-
0
9

71 325

4-19-10

78,86

D = THICKNESS OF CRCP.
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3.

Var

Var 0.076 TO 0.203

0.064

Var 0.076 TO 0.102

Var 0.076 TO 0.203

0.064

Var 0.076 TO 0.102

0.381 TO 0.660

0.011

0
.0

4
4

#19

3515 kg/cm .
2

SEE SHEET C-15 FOR SPACING

BAR CLIP SPACINGS TO MATCH LONGITUDINAL BAR SPACINGS, SEE NOTE 1

� CLIP SPACING, Typ

� CLIP SPACING, Typ

BAR CLIPS

CHAIRS
END OF BAR

W5 WIRE CLIP
W5 WIRE CLIPARC OR

RESISTANCE

WELD

ARC OR

RESISTANCE

WELD

#19

TRANSVERSE

BAR

#19

TRANSVERSE

BAR

CRCP THICKNESS -

STEEL COVER 20 mm

CRCP THICKNESS -

STEEL COVER 20 mm

20 GAUGE STEEL SAND PLATE
20 GAUGE STEEL SAND PLATE

[50 mm WIDE x 100 mm LONG]

20 GAUGE STEEL SAND PLATE

[50 mm WIDE x 100 mm LONG]

LONGITUDINAL

BAR

LONGITUDINAL BAR SPACING,

SEE NOTE 1

OF LONGITUDINAL BARS.

WIRE SIZES SHOWN ARE MINIMUM REQUIRED.

NO SCALE

11-30-09
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EDGE OF Conc 

PAVEMENT OR

LONGITUDINAL

CONSTRUCTION

JOINT

END OF BAR

TENSILE STRENGTH OF CHAIR SHALL BE AT LEAST 

No.

EDGE OF Conc 

PAVEMENT OR

LONGITUDINAL

CONSTRUCTION

JOINT

W2 WIRE CHAIR

ARC OR RESISTANCE

WELD

CHAIR DETAIL
#19 BAR CLIP DETAIL

TRANSVERSE BAR ASSEMBLY

ISOMETRIC VIEW OF CHAIR ASSEMBLY

C-20

CONTINUOUSLY REINFORCED 

CONCRETE PAVEMENT-SINGLE 

PIECE TRANSVERSE BAR 

ASSEMBLY
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78,86

   ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN 
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ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION

TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE X-TENSION) 

DETAIL A1

FRONT ELEVATION

1X BOLT 16 mm-2.0 200 mm

2X 16 mm WASHER

1X 16 mm-2.0 HEX NUT.

C-21

1
2
-
1
5
-
0
9

No.

FOR INFORMATION AND DETAILS NOT SHOWN, REFER TO 

MANUFACTURE’S INSTALLATION MANUAL.

NOTE:

METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL

11 Imp
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73 325
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